
NOTICE OF MEETING

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

Pursuant to Texas Government Code, Chapter 551, the following matters will be taken up for discussion
and/or decision by the Railroad Commission of Texas at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 North
Congress, Room 1-111, First Floor, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday, December 9, 2014, commencing at 9:30
a.m.

Webcast. Commission open meetings are webcast and may be accessed from the Commission's home page
at www.rrc.state.tx.us by clicking on “Open Meetings” and then “webcast home page”, or by going directly
to http://www.texasadmin.com/txrail.shtml.

Auxiliary Aids or Services for Persons with a Disability. Any individual with a disability who plans to
attend this meeting and who requires auxiliary aids or services should notify the Commission as far in
advance as possible so that appropriate arrangements can be made.  Requests may be made to the Human
Resources Division of the Railroad Commission of Texas by mail at P.O. Box 12967, Austin, Texas 78711-
2967; by telephone at (512) 463-6981 or TDD No. (512) 463-7284; by e-mail at ADA@rrc.state.tx.us; or in
person at 1701 North Congress Avenue, Suite 12-110, Austin, Texas.

HEARINGS DIVISION

GAS SERVICES

1. GUD No. 10296: Complaint filed by Eastman Chemical Company against Westlake Ethylene
Pipeline Corporation (Westlake Pipeline) regarding Westlake Pipeline's system operated pursuant
to T-4 Permit No. 05253.

OIL AND GAS

2. O&G 7C-0286667:  Application of RBD Group, L.L.C. pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9 for a commercial
permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous formation not productive of oil or
gas for the Sieg 2 SWD Lease, Well No. 1, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Reagan County, Texas.

3. O&G 01-0284921: Application of Pyote Well Service, L.L.C. pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9 for a
commercial permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous formation not
productive of oil or gas for the Lehman SWD Lease, Well No. 2, Pearsall (Austin Chalk) Field, Frio
County, Texas.

4. O&G 06-0287587: Application of Samson Lone Star, L.L.C. pursuant to 16 TAC §3.46, for an
administratively denied permit to inject fluid into a reservoir productive of oil or gas, Powell Bottom
Lease, Well No. 2, Carthage (Rodessa) Field, Panola County, Texas.

5. O&G 20-0292154:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Grothe Bros., Inc. (Operator No. 335430);
Motion for Rehearing.
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6. O&G 20-0292155:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Hartoil Corporation (Operator No. 362980);
Motion for Rehearing.

7. O&G 20-0292176:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of 5-S Operating (Operator No. 953792); Motion
for Rehearing.

OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA  (10 items; numbers 8 - 17)

8. O&G 08-0290387:  Application of Bluestem Energy Holdings, L.L.C. to amend and renumber field
rules for the Azalea (Grayburg) Field, Midland County, Texas.

9. O&G 08-0289289:  Application of PPC Operating Company, L.L.C. to amend field rules for the
Priest & Beavers (Queen) Field, Pecos County, Texas.

10. O&G 01-0290632:  Application of Blackbrush O&G, L.L.C. to amend field rules for the A.W.P.
(Olmos) Field, La Salle and McMullen Counties, Texas.

11. O&G 7C-0291169:  Application of Pioneer Natural Resources USA, Inc. to amend field rules for
the Spraberry (Trend Area) Field in Various Counties, Texas.

12. O&G 7C-0291171:  Application of Pioneer Natural Resources USA, Inc. to amend field rules for
the Spraberry (Trend Area) Field in Various Counties, Texas.

13. O&G 08-0289248:  Application of Callon Petroleum Operating Co. for an exception to 16 TAC
§3.32 for the Kendra, Amanda, and Kristen Leases (Form P-4 ID Nos. 39110, 38814, and 39533),
Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Midland County, Texas.

14. O&G 08-0289245: Application of Callon Petroleum Operating Co. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32
for the Pecan Acres 22 Tank Battery Flare No. 1, Various Leases, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field,
Midland County, Texas.

15. O&G 08-0289246: Application of Callon Petroleum Operating Co. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32
from the Pecan Acres 22 Tank Battery Flare No. 2, Various Leases, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field,
Midland County, Texas.

16. O&G 03-0289969:  Application of Caldwell Company pursuant to 16 TAC §3.76 for approval of a
qualified subdivision for a total of a 92.29 acre tract in the Willow Creek Ranch Subdivision in
Harris County, Texas.

17. O&G 20-0292158:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Kinder & Petty (Operator No. 463325);
Motion for Rehearing.

RULE 15 INACTIVE WELL ITEMS  (22 items; numbers 18 - 39)

18. O&G 20-0294169:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of All Am, Inc. (Operator No. 013230).

Open Meeting Notice for Tuesday, December 9, 2014 Page 2 of 16



19. O&G 20-0294170:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Bayshore Exploration LLC (Operator No.
058833).

20. O&G 20-0294171:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of CHI Operating, Inc. (Operator No. 148123).

21. O&G 20-0294172:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Columbus Energy, LLC (Operator No.
169313).

22. O&G 20-0294173:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of CW Dalcan Management Svcs, Ltd. (Operator
No. 195791).

23. O&G 20-0294174:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Dyno Texas, LLC (Operator No. 237962).

24. O&G 20-0294175:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Evolution Operating Co., Inc. (Operator No.
256681).

25. O&G 20-0294176:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Hays Partnership (Operator No. 369057).

26. O&G 20-0294177:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Indian Oil Company, Inc. (Operator No.
423779).

27. O&G 20-0294178:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of J & D Services (Operator No. 427316).

28. O&G 20-0294179:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Landrick O & G Operating, LLC (Operator
No. 484697).

29. O&G 20-0294180:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Lavaca River Operating Co., LLC (Operator
No. 489720).

30. O&G 20-0294181:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Linc Gulf Coast Petroleum, Inc. (Operator
No. 500796).

31. O&G 20-0294182:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Lively Exploration Company (Operator No.
503975).

32. O&G 20-0294183:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of LT Oil LLC (Operator No. 511752).

33. O&G 20-0294184:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Madera Operating LLC (Operator No.
521122).

34. O&G 20-0294185:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of North Texas Energy, Inc. (Operator No.
614190).

35. O&G 20-0294186:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of R & R Well Service, Inc. (Operator No.
687467).

36. O&G 20-0294187:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Rim Operating, Inc. (Operator No. 712245).
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37. O&G 20-0294188:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Skybridge Energy LLC (Operator No.
786419).

38. O&G 20-0294189:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Tactical Oil & Gas, LLC (Operator No.
834370).

39. O&G 20-0294190:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Trinity Environmental Swd, L.L.C (Operator
No. 870002).

MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS  (7 items; numbers 40 - 46)

40. O&G 08-0285770: Enforcement action against Trek Petroleum Company, Inc. (867579) for violation
of Statewide Rules on the Brock (29337) Lease, Well No. 1, Iatan, East Howard Field, Mitchell
County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 3.14(b)(2).

41. O&G 04-0280295: Enforcement action against Erin Oil Co. (253366) for violation of Statewide
Rules on the Pollock Gas Unit Lease, Well No. 1 (127553), Hargill (11400 Frio) Field, Willacy
County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3, 3.14(b)(2) and 3.14(b)(3).

42. O&G 02-0286119: Enforcement action against TX Lone Star Operating Co., LLC (875196) for
violation of Statewide Rules on the Holchak, Stephen J. III et al. Lease, Well No. 1 (091835), Boyce
(Wilcox A) Field, the Holchak (08745) Lease, Well No. 2, Boyce (4590 Sand) Field, and the
Holchak (09350) Lease, Well No. 3, Boyce (Pettus) Field, Goliad County, Texas; Violation of 16
TAC §§3.3, 3.8(d)(1) and 3.14(b)(2).

43. O&G 04-0286003: Enforcement action against Orphan Wells, LLC (627006) for violation of
Statewide Rules on the Hinojosa, Medardo -B- Roy A/C #2 (02317) Lease, Well Nos. 10, 11, 13B,
14B and 23B, Ricaby Field, Starr County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.14(b)(2) and 3.14(b)(3).

44. O&G 03-0286207: Enforcement action against Holifield Oil Company (392161) for violation of
Statewide Rules on the Jackson, Bonner (Horiz) (20278) Lease, Well No. 4, Giddings (Austin
Chalk-3) Field, Lee County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(d)(12).

45. O&G 03-0286232: Enforcement action against David Michael Mobley, Sole Proprietor of M&S
Exploration (518896) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Waddell "A" Lease, Well No. 1
(148472), Duncan, S. (Yegua 6500) Field, Wharton County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3 and
3.14(b)(2).

46. O&G 6E-0277267: Enforcement action against Bell, John F., Sole Proprietor, Glade Operating Co.
(307603) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Farrell, J.M. (06213) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4,
5, 6, 7, 8 and 10, East Texas Field, Gregg County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3, 3.8(d)(1),
3.14(b)(2), 3.17(a) and 3.21(j).
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OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS  (160 items; numbers 47 - 206)

47. Damage Prevention 027042: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 401 Missouri Ave., Anahuac, Chambers County, Texas.

48. Damage Prevention 031492: University of Houston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4800 Calhoun Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

49. Damage Prevention 031531: Rudy's Contracting Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3006 Kingfisher Dr., Humble, Harris County, Texas.

50. Damage Prevention 031532: Rudy's Contracting, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3010 Kingfisher Dr., Humble, Harris County, Texas.

51. Damage Prevention 032323: In Charge Electrical Services enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10865 Sedalia (Indigo), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

52. Damage Prevention 032499: 817 Home DRS, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 101 Valley View Ct. (Timberlake), Azle, Tarrant County,
Texas.

53. Damage Prevention 032513: Excel Utility Construction Co., Inc. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1003 Seventh St. (Bodie St.), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.

54. Damage Prevention 032789: MJ Sheridan of Texas enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 7400 Wade Rd., Baytown, Harris County, Texas.

55. Damage Prevention 032911: Jesus Gerardo enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a),
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5008 Rico Valles (Ocotillo), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

56. Damage Prevention 032968: We Build Fun Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2800 Custer Pkwy. (Pleasant Valley), Richardson, Collin
County, Texas.

57. Damage Prevention 033227: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 1385 Long St., Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.

58. Damage Prevention 033349: D & W Contractors, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 803 E. Airtex Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

59. Damage Prevention 033364: ADB Utility Contractor enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 501 S. Sante Fe, Apt. 27 (S. Lee), Santa Anna, Coleman County,
Texas.
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60. Damage Prevention 033404: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at West St., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.

61. Damage Prevention 033432: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 14210 W. Richmond St., Needville, Fort Bend County, Texas.

62. Damage Prevention 033480: City Of Rosenberg - Utilities Dept. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 4400 Blk. Airport Rd., Rosenberg, Fort Bend County, Texas.

63. Damage Prevention 033517: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at Waldrip (US 80), Grand Saline, Van Zandt County, Texas.

64. Damage Prevention 033545: BRH Garver Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6700 Miller Wilson, Crosby, Harris County, Texas.

65. Damage Prevention 033821: Immediate Response enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6007 Archwood (Royal Ridge), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

66. Damage Prevention 033981: KV Power enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at CR 341 (CR 314), Seminole, Gaines County, Texas.

67. Damage Prevention 034033: BBL Builders & L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6808 Skillman St. (Merriman), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

68. Damage Prevention 034045: Southwest Irrigation Systems enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.11(b), at 1028 W. 22nd St. (A) (Beall), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

69. Damage Prevention 034058: Driver Pipeline enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b)
and 18.11(b), at 1775 Wynn Joyce Rd. (Broadway), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.

70. Damage Prevention 034065: Tru-Flo Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 2601 Laurel St., Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.

71. Damage Prevention 034187: Reytec Construction Resources, Inc. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 4505 Magnolia, Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.

72. Damage Prevention 034347: Advanced Foundation Repair enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.11(b), at 13551 Somersworth Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

73. Damage Prevention 034358: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 3801 Henderson Ave. (W. 38th. St.) Odessa, Ector County, Texas.

74. Damage Prevention 034387: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 819 Alametos (Beacon Ave.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

75. Damage Prevention 034425: Fire & Life Safety America enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6440 Preston Rd. (Rolater), Frisco, Collin County, Texas.
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76. Damage Prevention 034433: Oscar Renda Contracting enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 9519 Monroe Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

77. Damage Prevention 034437: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at Sunburst Dr. (W. Wadley), Midland, Midland County, Texas.

78. Damage Prevention 034451: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 6333 Richmond Ave., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

79. Damage Prevention 034471: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(b), at 995 CR 4346 (FM 125), Atlanta, Cass County, Texas.

80. Damage Prevention 034475: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 320 Parkway Dr., Lumberton, Hardin County, Texas.

81. Damage Prevention 034487: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 2500 W. Hwy. 6, Alvin, Brazoria County, Texas.

82. Damage Prevention 034489: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 1429 (CR 126), Seagraves, Gaines County, Texas.

83. Damage Prevention 034500: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(a), at 5818 Harvey Wilson Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

84. Damage Prevention 034510: Mammoth Plumbing, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9706 Springview Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

85. Damage Prevention 034521: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 1200 Wood Fall Ct., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

86. Damage Prevention 034531: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 4510 Yoakum Blvd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

87. Damage Prevention 034542: City of Palestine enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e),
at 2022 Crockett Rd. (Moore Dr.), Palestine, Anderson County, Texas.

88. Damage Prevention 034546: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 806 Bowie St., Baytown, Harris County, Texas.

89. Damage Prevention 034548: City of New Boston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Anderson (Racliff), New Boston, Bowie County, Texas.

90. Damage Prevention 034552: T&R Excavation, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 820 Dora St. (Lawana), Bedford, Tarrant County, Texas.
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91. Damage Prevention 034559: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(b), at Jade Point Dr., Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.

92. Damage Prevention 034569: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(b), at 711 Crestwood Ln. (Kimberly Ln.), Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.

93. Damage Prevention 034575: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(b), at Dobbyn (Ferry), Bridge City, Orange County, Texas.

94. Damage Prevention 034577: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(b), at 530 Stillhollow (Middle Creek), Buda, Hays County, Texas.

95. Damage Prevention 034582: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6907 N. IH 27 (CR 6100), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

96. Damage Prevention 034583: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1616 S. Ong (SW 17th), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.

97. Damage Prevention 034588: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at Madison (Maple), Alice, Jim Wells County, Texas.

98. Damage Prevention 034590: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 2299 Liberty Ave. (N. 7th St.), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.

99. Damage Prevention 034593: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2520 N. Hancock, Odessa, Ector County, Texas.

100. Damage Prevention 034596: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2501 N. Adams (25th), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.

101. Damage Prevention 034597: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2408 S. Taylor (SW 25th), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.

102. Damage Prevention 034611: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 22422 Bridgestone Ridge Dr., Spring, Harris County, Texas.

103. Damage Prevention 034616: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4835 Lyceum (Allegheny), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

104. Damage Prevention 034628: RKM Utility Services, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 301 Lakeview Dr. (Thompson Dr.), Lake Dallas, Denton County, Texas.

105. Damage Prevention 034630: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.11(a), at 1886 Joe Battle (Montwood), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

106. Damage Prevention 034633: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 1100 Lynwood Rd., Spring, Harris County, Texas.
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107. Damage Prevention 034650: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 11018 Birch Dr. (Mesquite Dr.), La Porte, Harris County, Texas.

108. Damage Prevention 034655: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 114th (University), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

109. Damage Prevention 034661: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 1521 Sherwood Forest (Timberline), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

110. Damage Prevention 034664: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 1611 Pimilico (Santa Anita Ln.), Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.

111. Damage Prevention 034671: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(b), at Houston, Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.

112. Damage Prevention 034681: City of Sulphur Springs enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 419 N. Davis St. (Levy St.), Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, Texas.

113. Damage Prevention 034687: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(b), at 835 Adele (Michaux), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

114. Damage Prevention 034691: City of Mexia enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b),
at 1307 Tamarisk (Old German Rd.), Mexia, Limestone County, Texas.

115. Damage Prevention 034697: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 302 Wellshire Dr., West Columbia, Brazoria County, Texas.

116. Damage Prevention 034705: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 7900 Fannin (Greenbriar), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

117. Damage Prevention 034708: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 23965 Wildwood Rd., Porter, Montgomery County, Texas.

118. Damage Prevention 034717: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 11867 Barryknoll Ln. (Memorial City Way), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

119. Damage Prevention 034722: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 19671 IH 45 S. (CISD Dr.), Oak Ridge North, Montgomery County, Texas.

120. Damage Prevention 034724: Targa Midstream Services, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 1787 (FM 1492), Odessa, Midland County, Texas.

121. Damage Prevention 034726: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4000 Englewood (40th), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.
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122. Damage Prevention 034732: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1510 SW 20th (Travis), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.

123. Damage Prevention 034743: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2625 SE 11th (Browning), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.

124. Damage Prevention 034747: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5500 Moss Glenn Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

125. Damage Prevention 034751: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 108 Gardenia St., Lake Jackson, Brazoria County, Texas.

126. Damage Prevention 034768: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2200 West Ave., Levelland, Hockley County, Texas.

127. Damage Prevention 034772: E.D. Walton Const. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at US 385 (SW CR 900), Andrews, Andrews County, Texas.

128. Damage Prevention 034774: Mark White enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at
102 Colt St., Longview, Gregg County, Texas.

129. Damage Prevention 034777: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(a), at 4655 Old Anderson Ln. (Teas Nursery Rd.), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.

130. Damage Prevention 034788: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 9110 Mount Houston Rd. (Mesa Rd.), Unknown, Harris County, Texas.

131. Damage Prevention 034789: City of Waco enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b),
at 3521 Alta Vista Dr. (Old Robinson Rd.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.

132. Damage Prevention 034792: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.11(a), at 10015 Stewart Rd., Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.

133. Damage Prevention 034796: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 515 W. Bay Area Blvd., Webster, Harris County, Texas.

134. Damage Prevention 034820: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 12670 Jebbia Ln., Stafford, Fort Bend County, Texas.

135. Damage Prevention 034831: DDM Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.4(d), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 306 Edwards, Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.

136. Damage Prevention 034856: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 16647 Lake Aquilla Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

137. Damage Prevention 034859: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.11(a), at 819 12th Ave. (Sabine Ave.), Port Arthur, Jefferson County, Texas.
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138. Damage Prevention 034864: Highland Homes enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a),
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6501 Biltmore Ln. (Rough Creek Dr.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

139. Damage Prevention 034871: SJ Louis Construction of Texas enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.11(b), at 2600 Koch St. (500 S. Beach St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

140. Damage Prevention 034874: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(b), at 4515 Wickby St. (Windermere), Fulshear, Fort Bend County, Texas.

141. Damage Prevention 034875: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 200 W. Kansas St., Van Zandt County, Texas.

142. Damage Prevention 034876: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 6512 Hollytree Cir., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.

143. Damage Prevention 034879: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(b), at 1743 Elmview (Neuens), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

144. Damage Prevention 034881: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1400 Crescent Dr. (Capital), Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas.

145. Damage Prevention 034883: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at W. 2nd St., Elgin, Travis County, Texas.

146. Damage Prevention 034884: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1605 Wildwood Cir. (Melody Ln.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.

147. Damage Prevention 034888: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at Stidham Rd., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.

148. Damage Prevention 034889: DCP Midstream, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(b), at CR 120 (Hwy. 1379), Greenwood, Midland County, Texas.

149. Damage Prevention 034892: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(b), at 7500 Braes, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

150. Damage Prevention 034894: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(b), at 124 Rustic Colony (Northpointe), League City, Galveston County, Texas.

151. Damage Prevention 034905: USA Environment, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 604 Park Trail Vista, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

152. Damage Prevention 034922: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3855 Medford Rd. (Straford Park), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
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153. Damage Prevention 034923: WHC Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at
Bay Park Blvd. (Fairmont Pkwy.), Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.

154. Damage Prevention 034928: County of Scurry - Pct. 6 Rd & Bridge enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 44th (Midland), Snyder, Scurry County, Texas.

155. Damage Prevention 034932: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(b), at 15538 Oxenford Dr., Tomball, Harris County, Texas.

156. Damage Prevention 034935: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 12327 Carola Forest Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

157. Damage Prevention 034938: City of Lubbock enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b),
at 6410 77th (Milwaukee), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

158. Damage Prevention 034941: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 1436 Nacogdoches Valley Dr., League City, Galveston County, Texas.

159. Damage Prevention 034945: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 3536 Grand Ave. (Robert C. Collum), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

160. Damage Prevention 034949: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at US Hwy. 259 (Skeeter Rd.), Kilgore, Gregg County, Texas.

161. Damage Prevention 034951: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 824 Silver Creek Dr. (Buelwood Ct.), DeSoto, Dallas County, Texas.

162. Damage Prevention 034957: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1820 Elmwood Ave. (N. 28th St.), Corsicana, Navarro County, Texas.

163. Damage Prevention 034958: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 318 Lott Ave. (S. 8th St.), Kingsville, Kleberg County, Texas.

164. Damage Prevention 034960: J-Ken Pipe & Steel, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 412 Bates Way (N. Loop), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

165. Damage Prevention 034966: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at Westridge Rd. (W. 4th), Plainview, Hale County, Texas.

166. Damage Prevention 034970: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 4524 Shelton Rd. (Keith St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

167. Damage Prevention 034971: Nelson Lewis Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 96 Frederick (Hwy. 16), Unknown, Gillespie County, Texas.

168. Damage Prevention 034984: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at 1831 Joe Battle (New World St.), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
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169. Damage Prevention 034993: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at 6225 Warren St. (Curt Dr.), Groves, Jefferson County, Texas.

170. Damage Prevention 034995: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 3300 Lang, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

171. Damage Prevention 034998: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Austin (Summit), Comanche, Comanche County, Texas.

172. Damage Prevention 035000: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 310 West 2nd & Franklin St., Weatherford, Parker County, Texas.

173. Damage Prevention 035006: Tackle Construction Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 21000 Park Brush, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

174. Damage Prevention 035007: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 16606 Sinaloa Dr. (Londres Dr.), Mission Bend, Fort Bend County, Texas.

175. Damage Prevention 035013: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at Bellaire Blvd. (Jetty Lane), Bellaire, Harris County, Texas.

176. Damage Prevention 035016: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 4406 Pease St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

177. Damage Prevention 035020: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 316 Hemphill St. (Vickery), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

178. Damage Prevention 035024: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 4226 Bridledon (Torrey Forest), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

179. Damage Prevention 035034: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2505 Polk (W. 26th), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.

180. Damage Prevention 035036: Tessco Energy Services, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.11(b), at CR 4900 (CR 3401), Stanton, Martin County, Texas.

181. Damage Prevention 035039: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 1860 Northshore Dr. (Willow), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.

182. Damage Prevention 035041: CFS Forming enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a),
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7132 Oak Dr. (IH 10), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

183. Damage Prevention 035055: Coy Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Hwy. 176 (Wilkerson Ranch Rd.), Unknown, Howard County,
Texas.
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184. Damage Prevention 035067: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 301 Holland St. (Hwy. 175), Eustace, Henderson County, Texas.

185. Damage Prevention 035096: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2718 Broadway (Highland Dr.), Trophy Club, Denton County, Texas.

186. Damage Prevention 035102: MP Technologies, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 9140 Telge Rd. (Abergreen Trail), Cypress, Harris County, Texas.

187. Damage Prevention 035105: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 1200 Johnson Rd. (Westridge), Iowa Park, Wichita County,
Texas.

188. Damage Prevention 035109: Haydon Building Corp. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 2813 Gifford (MacArthur), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.

189. Damage Prevention 035117: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4001 Medford Rd. (Chelsea Rd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

190. Damage Prevention 035120: Angiel Electrical Construction Corp. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2665 Gravel Dr. (820), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

191. Damage Prevention 035122: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2665 Gravel Dr. (820), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

192. Damage Prevention 035124: Casa Mechanical Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 1007 Jack Bradley Cove (Rusk), Round Rock, Williamson County,
Texas.

193. Damage Prevention 035131: Anthony Saccoccio enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 110 Pearl (E. Groves St.), Big Sandy, Upshur County, Texas.

194. Damage Prevention 035136: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1219 Bolivar St. (Crescent St.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.

195. Damage Prevention 035152: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 354 Singleton Blvd. (Herbert), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

196. Damage Prevention 035153: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1114 Lindy Ln. (N. Nursery), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

197. Damage Prevention 035157: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3401 Pin Oak Dr. (Hickory Rd.), Temple, Bell County, Texas.

198. Damage Prevention 035158: City of Honey Grove enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at FM 824 (Pacific Street), Honey Grove, Fannin County, Texas.
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199. Damage Prevention 035162: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hogan Ln. (Bealle), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.

200. Damage Prevention 035183: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2101 Danieldale Rd. (Houston School Rd.), Lancaster, Dallas County, Texas.

201. Damage Prevention 035184: Atlas Foundation Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 4105 Twinhill Ct., Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

202. Damage Prevention 035187: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2401 Hillside Ct. (Randol Mill Ave.), Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.

203. Damage Prevention 035206: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 41(A) Rollingwood (Long Point), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

204. Damage Prevention 035248: Dallas Foundation Drilling enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3518 Gillespie St. (Hood St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

205. Damage Prevention 035282: Avadek enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 231
FM 616 (Hwy. 35), Blessing, Matagorda County, Texas.

206. Damage Prevention 035406: Regency Field Services, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at Hwy. 115 (CR 206), Wink, Winkler County, Texas.

RULES

   ADOPTION

207. New 16 Tex. Admin. Code §1.86, relating to Alignment of Municipal Intervenors for Purposes of
Discovery; New 16 Tex. Admin. Code §1.87, relating to Limitations on Discovery Requests;
Amendment of 16 Tex. Admin. Code §7.5530, relating to Allowable Rate Case Expenses; Gas
Utilities Docket No. 10362.

208. Amendment of 16 Tex. Admin. Code §3.70, relating to Pipeline Permits Required; Gas Utilities
Docket No. 10366.

ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

209. Issues regarding operations in the Barnett, Eagle Ford, and other shale trends.

210. Issues related to the management and operation of the agency, and personnel matters.
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COMMISSIONERS

   Commissioner Smitherman

211. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions initiated by or involving the
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Department of Interior, U.S. Department of
Transportation, and other federal agencies that may impact the State of Texas, including, but not
limited to, the energy, pipeline, and natural resource industries.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

212. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and consideration of items
posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) pending or contemplated litigation matters or
settlement offers requiring consultation with or advice from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to
Texas Government Code §551.071(1); (b) a matter in which the duty of the Commission's attorney
to the Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of
Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, pursuant to Texas
Government Code §551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a prospective gift or donation to the
State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters,
including the appointment, employment, or dismissal of a public officer or employee, pursuant to
Texas Government Code §551.074; (e) security matters related to the deployment of, or specific
occasions for the implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant to Texas Government
Code §551.076; or (f) other matters as permitted pursuant to Chapter 551 of the Texas Government
Code.  The Commission may reconvene following Executive Session for discussion of items
considered in closed session and to take any final actions or vote on such matters in accordance with
Texas Government Code §551.102.

PUBLIC INPUT

213. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any matter under the
jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy adopted on September 7, 2005.
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